PAGE  .  1STAD-DEC.02.2004
SURFACE MOUNT SILICON ZENER DIODES
VOLTAGE     4.3 - 39 Volts POWER 410 mWatts
FEATURES
• Planar Die construction
• 410mW Power Dissipation
• Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes
• Pb free product are available : 99% Sn above can meet Rohs

A. Mounted on 5.0mm2(.013mm thick) land areas.
B. Measured on 8.3ms, single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum.
C. For Structure Purpose only.
retemaraP lobmyS eulaV stinU
Am01=FItaporDegatloVdrawroFmumixaM VF 9.0 V
52ta)AsetoN(noitapissiDrewoP OC PD 014 Wm
flahelgnissm3.8,tnerruCegruSdrawroFkaeP
)BsetoN()dohtemCEDEJ(daoldetarnodesopmirepusevaw-enis
IFSM 0.2 spmA
egnaRerutarepmeTegarotSdnanoitcnuJgnitarepO TJ 051+ot55- OC
1. DATA SHEET
BZX84B SERIES
SINGLE
( Note C )
Nom. V Min. V Max. V O mA O mA uA V
BZX84B4V3 4B3 4.3 4.21 4.39 90 5.0 600 1.00 3.0 1.0 SOT-23
BZX84B4V7 4B7 4.7 4.61 4.79 80 5.0 500 1.00 3.0 2.0 SOT-23
BZX84B5V1 5B1 5.1 5.00 5.20 60 5.0 480 1.00 2.0 2.0 SOT-23
BZX84B5V6 5B6 5.6 5.49 5.71 40 5.0 400 1.00 1.0 2.0 SOT-23
BZX84B6V2 6B2 6.2 6.08 6.32 10 5.0 150 1.00 3.0 4.0 SOT-23
BZX84B6V8 6B8 6.8 6.66 6.94 15 5.0 80 1.00 2.0 4.0 SOT-23
BZX84B7V5 7B5 7.5 7.35 7.65 15 5.0 80 1.00 1.0 5.0 SOT-23
BZX84B8V2 8B2 8.2 8.04 8.36 15 5.0 80 1.00 0.7 5.0 SOT-23
BZX84B9V1 9B1 9.1 8.92 9.28 15 5.0 100 1.00 0.5 6.0 SOT-23
BZX84B10 10B 10 9.80 10.20 20 5.0 150 1.00 0.2 7.0 SOT-23
BZX84B11 11B 11 10.78 11.22 20 5.0 150 1.00 0.1 8.0 SOT-23
BZX84B12 12B 12 11.76 12.24 25 5.0 150 1.00 0.1 8.0 SOT-23
BZX84B13 13B 13 12.74 13.26 30 5.0 170 1.00 0.1 8.0 SOT-23
BZX84B14 14B 14 13.72 14.28 30 5.0 170 1.00 0.1 10.0 SOT-23
BZX84B15 15B 15 14.70 15.30 30 5.0 200 1.00 0.1 10.5 SOT-23
BZX84B16 16B 16 15.68 16.32 40 5.0 200 1.00 0.1 11.2 SOT-23
BZX84B17 17B 17 16.66 17.34 40 5.0 200 1.00 0.1 12.2 SOT-23
BZX84B18 18B 18 17.64 18.36 45 5.0 225 1.00 0.1 12.6 SOT-23
BZX84B20 20B 20 19.60 20.40 55 5.0 225 1.00 0.1 14.0 SOT-23
BZX84B22 22B 22 21.56 22.44 55 5.0 250 1.00 0.1 15.4 SOT-23
BZX84B24 24B 24 23.52 24.48 70 5.0 250 1.00 0.1 16.8 SOT-23
BZX84B27 27B 27 26.46 27.54 80 5.0 300 1.00 0.1 18.9 SOT-23
BZX84B28 28B 28 27.44 28.56 80 5.0 300 1.00 0.1 20.5 SOT-23
BZX84B30 30B 30 29.40 30.60 80 5.0 300 1.00 0.1 21.0 SOT-23
BZX84B33 33B 33 32.34 33.66 80 5.0 325 1.00 0.1 23.1 SOT-23
BZX84B36 36B 36 35.28 36.72 90 5.0 350 1.00 0.1 25.2 SOT-23
BZX84B39 39B 39 38.22 39.8 130 5.0 350 1.00 0.1 27.3 SOT-23
Maximum
Leakage
Current
IR @VR